A/P581-40

COVER SHEET FORM: PTO-1595 (Modified) 12-24-2003 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 2 AUG 2003 Tab settings → → cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United St ____ and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gyan Bhanot, Matthias A. Blumrich, Dong Chen, Name: International Business Machines Corporation Alan G. Gara, Mark E. Giampapa, Philip Heidelberger, Burkhard D. Steinmacher-Burow, Address: New Orchard Road Pavlos M. Vranas ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ★ Assignment City: Armonk State/Prov.: New York ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10504 Other Execution Date: 4/17/,4/8/02,4/8/02,4/8/02,4/8/02,4/8/02, ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) of patent numbers(s): 10468591 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/17/02,4/8/02,4/8/02. B.4/8/02,4/8/02,4/8/02,4/8/02 Patent Application No. Filing date respectively ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 34,594 Registration No. □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Correspondence Address Authorized to be charged to deposit account Customer No. 23389 3/04/2003 GFREY1 00000052 500510 8. Deposit account number: FC:8021 40.00 DA 50-0510/IBM State/Prov.: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: Country: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven Fischman, Reg. No. 34,594 August 22, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: YOR920020031US2 (15258)

REEL: 014810 FRAME: 0807

IBM Docket No.: YOR920020031US1

SSMP: 15258

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor	(1) Gyan Bhanot	City of Princeton		
and City	County of Mercer	and State of New Jersey		
and	(2) Matthias A. Blumrich	City of Ridgefield		
	County of Fairfield	and State of Connecticuit		
and	(3) Dong Chen	City of Croton On Hudson		
	County of Westchester	and State of New York		
and	(4) Alan G. Gara	City of Mount Kisco		
	County of Westchester	and State of New York		
and	(5) Mark E. Giampapa	City of Irvington		
	County of Westchester	and State of New York		
and	(6) Philip Heidelberger	City of Cortlandt Manor		
	County of Westchester	and State of New York		
and	(7) Burkhard D. Steinmacher-Burow	City of Mount Kisco		
	County of Westchester	and State of New York		
and	(8) Pavios M. Vranas	City of Bedford Hills		
	County of Westchester	and State of New York		
	have invented certain improvements in			
Title	ARITHMETIC FUNCTIONS IN TORUS AND TREE NETWORKS			

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates That Inventors Signed the Declaration

(1) (3) (5)	4/17	4/8	2002, and (2) 2002, and (4) 2002, and (6) 2002, and (8)	4/84/8	2002, and 2002, and 2002, and 2002.
(7)		4/8	2002, and (8)	418	2002.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

G:\Ibm\105\15258\misc\ASSIGN.doc

IBM Docket No.: YOR920020031US1

SSMP: 15258

ASSIGNMENT

City	(1) Signed at YORK TOWN HTS	ru,			
Oity					
Date	on 4/17/2002	(Gyan	Custini	Bhanot	_signature) inventor
City	(2) Signed at YorkTown, NY	MARA	1 1/4	1	
Date	on 4/8/2002	(Matthias	A . ⅓	MWV~ Blumrich	_signature) inventor
City	(3) Signed at YOR KTOWN A	IEIGHTS, I	V		
Date	on $04/08/2002$	Dong (Dong	<i>Ch</i>	Chen	_signature) inventor
City	(4) Signed at JORPSOWN M	j/L	11	H	
Date	on $4/8/2007$	Alan	G.	Gara	_signature) inventor
City	(5) Signed at YORK TOWN , NY	Made E.	Ginpra	Clamana	_signature
Date	on 4/8/2002	(магк	JUV	Giampapa) inventor
City	(6) Signed at Yorktown Height, NY	Ain Heral	ben		_signature
Date	on 4/8/02	(· ·····		Heidelberger) inventor
City	(7) Signed at York han, NY	Bullel	l - 32	<u> </u>	_signature
Date	on April 8, 2002	(Burkhard	D. Steir	nmacher-Burow	/) inventor
City	(8) Signed at YORKTOWN NY	Pay los (Paylos	M. Vrani	ひ Vranas	_signature) inventor
Date	on 04/08/2002.	1	•	- /	,

PAGE 2 OF 2

G:\lbm\105\15258\misc\ASSIGN.doc

RECORDED: 08/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014810 FRAME: 0809